ſ	08-21-1998				
	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4 Tab settings	Over Sheet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Ì		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
l	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	BT Commercial Corporation &-14-4 &	Name: Wang Laboratories, Inc. Internal Address:			
Į	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 600 Technology Park Drive			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Name Release of Security Interest	City Billerica, State MA ZIP 01821-4130			
	Execution Date	Country Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 4,897,812 PTO Document ID No. 100717543			
	Additional numbers attaction. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched?			
	concerning document should be mailed: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & Name: ZAFMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Internal Address:	∑ Enclosed			
	Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:			
	City: Los Angeles State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90025</u>	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
087	8/1998 DHGUYEN 00000160 4897812				
01 (C:581 40.00 8P DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached			
	Michael Anthony DeSanctis Name of Person Signing	ignature Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 003324.P003				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE

WHEREAS, Wang Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") granted a security interest to BT Commercial Corporation, as agent (the "Agent") in all of its intellectual property, including patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications pursuant to a certain Borrower Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of January 30, 1995, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 13, 1995 and recorded at Reel 7377 and Frame 072; and granted a further security interest to BT Commercial Corporation as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to a certain Amended And Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Amended Agreement") dated as of August 29, 1996, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 29, 1996 at Reel 8246, Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has agreed to sell and transfer to Farrington Investments, Ltd. the specific items of Intellectual Property Collateral set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (Patents and Patent Applications) (the "Patents"), pursuant to the Agreement for the Sale of Patents dated as of october 3/, 1997.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent and Collateral Agent hereby reassign to the Debtor all of their respective right, title and interest in the Patents and hereby release any security interest or lien in or against any of the Patents granted by the Debtor to the Agent and the Collateral Agent under the Agreement or the Amended Agreement or any other instrument or document executed by the Debtor.

The Agent and Collateral Agent agree that they shall, upon the Borrower's or Farrington Investments, Ltd.'s reasonable request, execute releases, instruments and termination statements and take any other actions necessary to effect or evidence of record the foregoing.

This release shall be binding on the Agent and the Collateral Agent and their respective successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the Debtor and Farrington Investments, Ltd.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with
sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 2023 On
Date of Deposit 1 DITH FUENICS
Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

Date of Deposit.

DITH FUENIES Name of Person Mailing Correspondence Signature I RADEMARDINE

REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0402

FROM 11/7/9" (3:55 % -2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto by the signature below of their duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Release as of the date of execution, this ____ day of November, 1997.

WANG LABORATORIES, INC.

By: Title: Franklyn A. Caine, Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer

BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, as Agent and Collateral Agent

EXHIBIT A

		EXH	IBIT A		
Occa No	Priority				Due Dates
Case No.	Date	Country	Applic. No.	Patent No.	
A01016		100	1574556	46	<u> </u>
A91016		US	771776	Abandoned	
		AU	21491/92	663877	
	1010-101	CA	2111693	Pending	
	04 Oct '91	EP - DE	92913272.8	0606214	
	04 Oct '91	EP	92913272.8	0606214	
	04 Oct '91	EP - FR	92913272.8	0606214	
	04 Oct '91	EP - GB	92913272.8	0606214	
	04 Oct '91	JP	506856/93	Pending	
A01016C		WO	PCTUS92044	Abandoned	
<u>A91016C</u>		US	232872	5583537	
		<u> </u>			
<u>A90006</u>		US	605617	5283864	Tax 7.5 01 Aug 2001
	30 Oct 90	AU	88594/91	666106	
	30 Oct '90	CA	2091339	Pending	
	30 Oct '90	EP	91919861.4	0555330	
	30 Oct 90	JP	517490/91	Pending	
	30 Oct 90	WO	PCTUS91044	Abandoned	
A86015	25 June 186	US	878450	4897812	Tax 11.5 30 Jul 2001
		AU	72384/87	594149	
	25 June '86	EP - DE	87902974.2	0272281	
	25 June 186	EP-FR	87902974.2	0272281	
	25 June '86	EP - BE	87902974.2	0272281	
	25 June '86	EP - GB	87902974.2	0272281	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	25 June '86	EP	87902974.2	0272281	
	25 June '86	EP - DE	92201866.8	Pending	
	25 June '86	EP-FR	92201866.8		
	25 June '86	EP-BE	92201866.8	Pending	
	25 June 86	EP - GB	92201866.8	Pending Pending	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	25 June '86	EPO - Div	92201866.8	Pending	10.00
	25000	i Cro-biv	32201000.0	Feriding	12 yr. Ann. 30 Mar '98
	25 June '86	CA	533242	1284240	30 Mai 96
	25 June '86	JP	502306/87	Abandoned	
	25 June '86	wo	PCTUS87006	Abandoned	
	1		1.0.007000		
A84012		US	655280	4688167	Tax 11.5 18 Feb '99
	27 Sep 1984	AU	45612/85	582376	10.00 33
	27 Sep 1984	CA	484249	1242806	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	27 Sep 1984	EP	85112175.6	Abandoned	
	27 Sep 1984	JP	172245/85	1896074	
		-			
A84022		US	659203	4807142	Tax 11.5 21 Aug 2000

FEE TRANSMITTAL					
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00					
Complete if Known:					
Application No. US Patent No. 4,897,812 PTO Document ID NO. 100717543 Filing Date 6/25/86 - Issue date 1/30/90					
First Named Inventor Paul A. Lessard					
Group Art Unit*******					
Examiner Name*******					
Attorney Docket No003324.P003					
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)					
1. [] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to:					
Deposit Account Number <u>02-2666</u> Deposit Account Name	:				
[X] Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17					
[] Charge the Issue Fee Set in 37 CFR 1.18 at the Mailing of the Notice of Allowance, 37 CFR 1.131(b)					
2. X Payment Enclosed					
X Check					
Money Order Other					
Other					
FEE CALCULATION (fees effective 10/01/97)					
1. FILING FEE					
Large Entity Small Entity					
Fee Fee Fee					
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid					
101 790 201 395 Utility application filing fee					
106 330 206 165 Design application filing fee					
107 540 207 270 Plant filing fee					
108 790 208 395 Reissue filing fee					
114 150 214 75 Provisional application filing fee					
SUBTOTAL (1) \$					
2. CLAIMS Fee from					
Extra below Fee Paid					
Total Claims 20 = X =					
Independent Claims = X =					
Multiple Dependent Claims X =					
Large Entity Small Entity					
Fee Fee Fee Fee	ا۔: ۵۰				
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee F	raid				
102 82 202 41 Independent claims in excess of 3					
104 270 204 135 Multiple dependent claim					
109 82 209 41 Reissue independent claims over original patent					
110 22 210 11 Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent					
SUBTOTAL (2) \$					

12/01/97

PTO/SB/17 (10-96)

FEE	CALCUL	ATION	(continu	red)	
3. ADDITIONAL FEES					
Large	Entity	Small	Entity		
Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee		
Code	(\$)	Code	(\$)	Fee Description	Fee Paid
105	130	205	6 5	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	
127	5 0	227	2 5	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet	
139	130	139	130	Non-English specification	
147	2,520	147	2,520	For filing a request for reexamination	
112	920*	112	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
113	1,840*	113	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
115	110	215	5 5	Extension for response within first month	***
116	400	216	200	Extension for response within second month	
117	950	217	475	Extension for response within third month	
118	1,510	218	755	Extension for response within fourth month	***************************************
128	2,060	228	1,030	Extension for response within fifth month	
119	310	219	155	Notice of Appeal	
120	310	220	155	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
121	270	221	135	Request for oral hearing	
138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
140	110	240	5 5	Petition to revive unavoidably abandoned application	
141	1,320	241	660	Petition to revive unintentionally abandoned application	
142	1,320	242	660	Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
143	450	243	225	Design issue fee	
144	670	244	335	Plant issue fee	
122	130	122	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
123	5 0	123	5 0	Petitions related to provisional applications	
126	240	126	240	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
581	4 0	581	4 0	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	THE CASE OF THE BOOK AND THE STATE OF THE ST
146	790	246	395	For filing a submission after final rejection (see 37 CFR 1.129(a))	
149	790	249	395	For each additional invention to be examined (see 37 CFR 1.129(a))	
Other	fee (spe	ecify) _	Recorda	tion of Release of Security Interest	40.00
Other	fee (spe	ecify) _			
				SUBTOTAL (3)\$_	40.00
*Reduced by Basic Filling Fee Paid					
SUBMITTED BY:					
Typed or Printed Name: / / Michael Arithopy Desanctis					
Sign	ature	11/4	41)	Date $8/11/98$	
Reg.	Number	39,957		Deposit Account User ID (complete if	annlicable)
L				Complete	applicable)

REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0406

FEE TRANSMITTAL						
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00						
Complete if Known: Application No. US Patent No. 4,897,812 - PTO Document ID NO. 100717543 Filing Date 6/25/86 - Issue date 1/30/90 First Named Inventor Paul A. Lessard Group Art Unit ******** Examiner Name ********* Attorney Docket No. 003324.P003						
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)						
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to:						
Deposit Account Number <u>02-2666</u> Deposit Account Name						
[X] Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17						
[] Charge the Issue Fee Set in 37 CFR 1.18 at the Mailing of the Notice of Allowance, 37 CFR 1.131(b)						
2. X Payment Enclosed X Check Money Order Other						
FEE CALCULATION (fees effective 10/01/97)						
1. FILING FEE						
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee						
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee <u>Description</u> Fee Paid 101 790 201 395 Utility application filing fee						
106 330 206 165 Design application filing fee						
107 540 207 270 Plant filing fee						
108 790 208 395 Reissue filing fee						
114 150 214 75 Provisional application filing fee						
SUBTOTAL (1) \$						
2. CLAIMS Fee from Extra below Fee Paid						
Total Claims						
Independent Claims 3 = X =						
Multiple Dependent Claims X =						
Large Entity Small Entity						
Fee Fee Fee						
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Description Fee	Paid					
103 22 203 11 Claims in excess of twenty						
102 82 202 41 Independent claims in excess of 3						
104 270 204 135 Multiple dependent claim						
109 82 209 41 Reissue independent claims over original patent 110 22 210 11 Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent						
SUBTOTAL (2) \$						

- 1 --

12/01/97

FEE	CALCUL	ATION	(continu	ed)	
3. ADDITIONAL FEES					
Large	Entity	Small	Entity		
Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee		
Code	(\$)	Code	(\$)	Fee Description	Fee Paid
105	130	205	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	
127	5 0	227	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet	
139	130	139	130	Non-English specification	# - ***********************************
147	2.520	147	2,520	For filing a request for reexamination	
112	920*	112	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	A
113	1,840*	113	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	- THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO
115	110	215	5 5	Extension for response within first month	
116	400	216	200	Extension for response within second month	
117	950	217	475	Extension for response within third month	
118	1,510	218	755	Extension for response within fourth month	
128	2,060	228	1,030	Extension for response within fifth month	Maria Maria ()
1	,				**
119	310	219	155	Notice of Appeal	**************************************
120	310	220	155	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
121	270	221	135	Request for oral hearing	
138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	W. 1945.
140	110	240	5 5	Petition to revive unavoidably abandoned application	
141	1,320	241	660	Petition to revive unintentionally abandoned application	
142	1,320	242	660	Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
143	450	243	225	Design issue fee	
144	670	244	335	Plant issue fee	
122	130	122	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
123	50	123	50	Petitions related to provisional applications	
126	240	126	240	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	an other state that the state of the state o
581	40	581	40	Recording each patent assignment per	
301	40	3 0 1	40	property (times number of properties)	
146	790	246	395	For filing a submission after final rejection	
				(see 37 CFR 1.129(a))	
149	790	249	395	For each additional invention to be examined (see 37 CFR 1.129(a))	No
Other	fee (spe	cify)	Recorda	tion of Release of Security Interest	40.00
Other	fee (spe	cify)			(All Mark 1 - 10 Published Markets and Communications Lab.)
				SUBTOTAL (3)\$_	40.00
*Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid					
SUBMITTED BY:					
Typed or Printed Name: Michael Anthony DeSanctis					
Signature Date 5/1///Y					
Reg.	Number	39,957	······································	Deposit Account User ID (complete if	applicable)

REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0408

FIRST CLASS CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

	I with sufficient postage in an envelope ner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231					
on August 11, 1498						
on						
EDOH EVEN	1/65					
Name of Person Mailing						
with the	4-11-98					
Signature	Date					

Serial/Patent No.: 4,897,812 Client: Farrington Investments, Title: GRAPHICS ADAPTER	Filing/Issue Date: 1/30/90			
BSTZ File No.: 003324, P003 Date Mailed: August 11, 1998 The following has been received in the U.S. Paten	Atty/Secty Initials: MAD/ef Docket Due Date: 8/18/98 It & Trademark Office on the date stamped hereon:			
□ Amendment/Response (pgs.) □ Appeal Brief (pgs.) (in triplicate) □ Application - Utility (pgs., with cover and abstract)	☐ Express Mail No.: ☐ Check No. 23763 ☐ Month(s) Extension of Time ☐ Information Disclosure Statement & PRO 1449 (
□ Application - Rule 1.60 Continuation (pgs.) □ Application - Rule 1.60 Division (pgs.) □ Application - Rule 1.60 CIP (pgs.)	□ Issue Fee Transmittal Ami: □ Notice of Appeal □ Petition for Extension of Time			
□ Application - Rule 1.62 Transmittal (pgs.) □ Application - Design (pgs.) □ Application - PCT (pgs.)	Petition for Postcard Power of Attorney (
Application - Provisional (pgs.) Assignment and Cover Sheet Certificate of Mailing	Preliminary Amendment (
☐ Declaration & POA (pgs.) ☐ DisclosureDos & Oig & Copy of Inventor's Signed ener(pgs.) ☐ Drawings:# of sheets includes figures	Request to Incorporate Disclosure Document (pgs.) Small Entity Declaration for Indep_Inventor/Smail Business Transmittal Letter (original & copy.)			
Other: Copy of Notice of Non-Recordation of Document; Recordation Form Cover Sheet PTO-1595; Release of Security Interest (2 pgs.); Exhibit A; Transmittal Sheet (2) plus duplicate copy.				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0409